#### 501843865 03/06/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc.	03/05/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optech Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	2522 West 237th Street
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09774967

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)231-6899 Phone: 3102316898

Email: cohenlaw@coheniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence S. Cohen

Address Line 1: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IOS 00-433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence S. Cohen

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 03 - 06 - 2012\_Assignment\_as\_filed \# page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 027816 FRAME: 0092

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications ("Patent Applications"):

Docket No. 00-433, Serial No. 09/774,967, entitled PHOTONIC BAND-GAP LIGHT EMITTING FIBERS

and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Optech Ventures, LLC having a place of business at 2522 West 237th Street, Torrance, CA 90505-5217, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Applications and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the prior obligation to do so and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and Patent Applications and any patents which issue therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, continued prosecution, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR	
Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc.	
Ву:	Date:
Name: <u>Jay Olins</u>	Title: VP
ASSIGNEE	
Optech Ventures, LLC	
Ву:	_ Date:
Name: Joy Oline	U.P
Name: <u>Jay Olins</u>	_ Title: <del>V_</del> T

PATENT REEL: 027816 FRAME: 0093

**RECORDED: 03/06/2012**